
Product Information Sheet 

Great Taste, Great Value, Great Service 

Item Number: 

Net Weight: 

Pack Size: 

PRODUCT DETAILS: 

Servings Per Case: 

EXTENDED DESCRIPTION: 

BENEFITS/SUGGESTED USE: 

Kosher: 

Temperature Class: 

ST1B 
480/1oz No 

 1 
 30.00 

Frozen 
Fully Cooked 

NUTRITION FACTS: 

Serving Size 
 1 Serving Per Container 

Amount Per Serving 

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie 
diet.  Your daily values may be higher or lower 
depending on your calorie needs. 

8%Vitamin A 0%Vitamin C 
Vitamin D Vitamin E 

25%Calcium 15%Iron 
Zinc 

7gProtein 
0g Sugars 
0g Dietary Fiber 0%

0g Total Carbohydrate 0%

95mg Sodium 4%

20mg Cholesterol 7%

5gSaturated Fat 25%

0gTrans Fat 

90 60Calories from Fat Calories 

7g Total Fat 11%

% Daily Value *

This is a representation of the nutritional label.  The 
actual nutrition label on the product may vary slightly. 

Pasteurized Cultured Part Skim Milk, Salt and Enzymes. INGREDIENTS: 

Shelf Life: 

Dating: 

LOGISTICS INFORMATION: 

Double Stack: No 
Pallet Count:  56 
Gross Weight:  31.00 Case Dimensions: 

Cube: 
Block & Tier:  0 x 0

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION AND COOKING: 
Thaw & Serve 

BID SPECIFICATIONS: 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: 
Milk 

Product is: 

Serve as a side to any lunch or as a snack. 

Mozzarella String Cheese I/W 

Manufacturing Code: GOVST1B 

Mozzarella String Cheese 
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Product Information Sheet 

Great Taste, Great Value, Great Service 

Item Number: 

Net Weight: 

Pack Size: 

PRODUCT DETAILS: 

Servings Per Case: 

EXTENDED DESCRIPTION: 

BENEFITS/SUGGESTED USE: 

Kosher: 

Temperature Class: 

MZ5A 
8/5# Bags No 

 1 
 40.00 

Frozen 
Fully Cooked 

NUTRITION FACTS: 

1oz.Serving Size 
 1 Serving Per Container 

Amount Per Serving 

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie 
diet.  Your daily values may be higher or lower 
depending on your calorie needs. 

8%Vitamin A 0%Vitamin C 
Vitamin D Vitamin E 

25%Calcium 15%Iron 
Zinc 

7gProtein 
0g Sugars 
0g Dietary Fiber 0%

0g Total Carbohydrate 0%

95mg Sodium 4%

20mg Cholesterol 7%

5gSaturated Fat 25%

0gTrans Fat 

90 60Calories from Fat Calories 

7g Total Fat 11%

% Daily Value *

This is a representation of the nutritional label.  The 
actual nutrition label on the product may vary slightly. 

Pasteurized Cultured Low Moisture Part Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (for color), Powdered Celluslose added to 
prevent caking. 

INGREDIENTS: 

1 year Shelf Life: 

Dating: 

LOGISTICS INFORMATION: 

Double Stack: No 
Pallet Count:  54 
Gross Weight:  31.00 Case Dimensions: 23.5x13x7 

Cube: 1.238 
Block & Tier:  9 x 6

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION AND COOKING: 

BID SPECIFICATIONS: 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: 
Milk 

Product is: 

Perfect topping to any pizza or pasta dish. 

Meat/Meat Alternative: 1 

100% Mozzarella Shredded Cheese 

Manufacturing Code: MZ5A 

100% Mozzarella Shredded Packed in 8/5# Bags 
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Product Information Sheet 

Great Taste, Great Value, Great Service 

Item Number: 

Net Weight: 

Pack Size: 

PRODUCT DETAILS: 

Servings Per Case: 

EXTENDED DESCRIPTION: 

BENEFITS/SUGGESTED USE: 

Kosher: 

Temperature Class: 

00703LC 
160/3oz No 

 160 
 30.00 

Frozen 
Fully Cooked 

NUTRITION FACTS: 

3oz.Serving Size 
 160 Serving Per Container 

Amount Per Serving 

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie 
diet.  Your daily values may be higher or lower 
depending on your calorie needs. 

3%Vitamin A 0%Vitamin C 
Vitamin D Vitamin E 

19%Calcium 11%Iron 
Zinc 

12.4gProtein 
3.3g Sugars 

2g Dietary Fiber 8%

33g Total Carbohydrate 11%

365mg Sodium 15%

16.4mg Cholesterol 6%

3.3gSaturated Fat 17%

0gTrans Fat 

234 56Calories from Fat Calories 

6.2g Total Fat 10%

% Daily Value *

This is a representation of the nutritional label.  The 
actual nutrition label on the product may vary slightly. 

Cheese Jammer Sticks:  Crust:  Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin mononitrate, 
riboflavin, folic acid), water, sugar, shortening (partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed oils), salt, yeast.  Filling:  
Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurized, part skim milk, cultures, salt, enzymes). 

INGREDIENTS: 

1 year Shelf Life: 

Dating: 

LOGISTICS INFORMATION: 

Double Stack: 
Pallet Count:  30 
Gross Weight:  31.00 Case Dimensions: 15.38x10.13x8.75 

Cube: .78 
Block & Tier:  0 x 0

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION AND COOKING: 
Thaw breadsticks before baking, Place breadsticks on lightly oiled sheet pan, Bake at 375 degrees for 8-10 
minutes, or until they turn golden brown. 

BID SPECIFICATIONS: 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: 
Wheat, milk and soy. 

Product is: 

Gourmet stuffed breadsticks make the perfect easy 
lunch anytime. 

Meat/Meat Alternative: 1 

2 Bread: 

Cheese Jammer Stick (Cheese Stuffed Breadstick) 

Manufacturing Code: 00703LC 

3oz Cheese Filled Breadstick 
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Product Information Sheet 

Great Taste, Great Value, Great Service 

Item Number: 

Net Weight: 

Pack Size: 

PRODUCT DETAILS: 

Servings Per Case: 

EXTENDED DESCRIPTION: 

BENEFITS/SUGGESTED USE: 

Kosher: 

Temperature Class: 

00705LC 
160/3oz No 

 160 
 30.00 

Frozen 
Fully Cooked 

NUTRITION FACTS: 

3oz.Serving Size 
 160 Serving Per Container 

Amount Per Serving 

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie 
diet.  Your daily values may be higher or lower 
depending on your calorie needs. 

4%Vitamin A 0%Vitamin C 
Vitamin D Vitamin E 

20%Calcium 10%Iron 
Zinc 

12gProtein 
2g Sugars 
2g Dietary Fiber 8%

33g Total Carbohydrate 11%

420mg Sodium 18%

20mg Cholesterol 7%

4gSaturated Fat 20%

0gTrans Fat 

260 80Calories from Fat Calories 

9g Total Fat 14%

% Daily Value *

This is a representation of the nutritional label.  The 
actual nutrition label on the product may vary slightly. 

Crust:  Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, 
sugar, shortening (partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed oils), salt, yeast.  Filling:  Mozzarella Cheese 
(pasteurized, part skim milk, cultures, salt, enzymes) Pepperoni (pork, beef, salt, spices, dextrose, lactic acid starter culture, 
oleoresin of paprika, flavoring, sodium nitrite, BHA, BHT, citric acid.). 

INGREDIENTS: 

1 year Shelf Life: 

Dating: 

LOGISTICS INFORMATION: 

Double Stack: No 
Pallet Count:  30 
Gross Weight:  31.00 Case Dimensions: 15.38x10.13x8.75 

Cube: .78 
Block & Tier:  0 x 0

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION AND COOKING: 

BID SPECIFICATIONS: 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: 

Product is: 

Gourmet stuffed breadsticks make the perfect easy 
lunch anytime. 

Meat/Meat Alternative: 1 

2 Bread: 

Pepperoni Jammer Stick (Pepperoni & Cheese Stuffed Breadstick) 

Manufacturing Code: 00705LC 

Cheese & Pepperoni Filled Breadstick 
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Product Information Sheet 

Great Taste, Great Value, Great Service 

Item Number: 

Net Weight: 

Pack Size: 

PRODUCT DETAILS: 

Servings Per Case: 

EXTENDED DESCRIPTION: 

BENEFITS/SUGGESTED USE: 

Kosher: 

Temperature Class: 

00707LC 
160/3oz No 

 160 
 30.00 

Frozen 
Fully Cooked 

NUTRITION FACTS: 

3oz.Serving Size 
 160 Serving Per Container 

Amount Per Serving 

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie 
diet.  Your daily values may be higher or lower 
depending on your calorie needs. 

4%Vitamin A 2%Vitamin C 
Vitamin D Vitamin E 

15%Calcium 10%Iron 
Zinc 

11gProtein 
3g Sugars 
2g Dietary Fiber 8%

29g Total Carbohydrate 10%

310mg Sodium 13%

20mg Cholesterol 7%

2.5gSaturated Fat 13%

0gTrans Fat 

210 50Calories from Fat Calories 

6g Total Fat 9%

% Daily Value *

This is a representation of the nutritional label.  The 
actual nutrition label on the product may vary slightly. 

 Crust:  Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, 
sugar, shortening (partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed oils), salt, yeast.  Filling:  Mozzarella Cheese 
(pasteurized, part skim milk, cultures, salt, enzymes).  Seasoned Cooked Beef Strips (Upon cooking contains up to a 20% 
solution of water, salt, sugar, sodium phosphates, rubbed with sugar, hydrolyzed corn and wheat gluten, caramel color, 
spices (includes paprika), flavoring, dehydrated onion and garlic.  Pizza Sauce (Vine-Ripened fresh tomatoes, salt, MSG, 
spices, soy oil and not more than 2% silicon dioxide to prevent caking) Onions and Green Pepper. 

INGREDIENTS: 

Shelf Life: 

Dating: 

LOGISTICS INFORMATION: 

Double Stack: 
Pallet Count:  30 
Gross Weight:  31.00 Case Dimensions: 15.38x10.13x8.75 

Cube: .78 
Block & Tier:  0 x 0

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION AND COOKING: 
Baking Instructions:  Thaw breadsticks before baking, Place breadsticks on lightly oiled sheet pan, Bake at 
375 degrees for 8-10 minutes, or until they turn golden brown. 

BID SPECIFICATIONS: 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: 

Product is: 
Meat/Meat Alternative: 1 

2 Bread: 

Philly Steak & Cheese Jammer Stick                   
(Philly Steak & Cheese Stuffed Breadstick) 

Manufacturing Code: 00707LC 
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Product Information Sheet 

Great Taste, Great Value, Great Service 

Item Number: 

Net Weight: 

Pack Size: 

PRODUCT DETAILS: 

Servings Per Case: 

EXTENDED DESCRIPTION: 

BENEFITS/SUGGESTED USE: 

Kosher: 

Temperature Class: 

150BC 
105/4oz No 

 105 
 26.25 

Frozen 
Uncooked 

NUTRITION FACTS: 

4oz.Serving Size 
 105 Serving Per Container 

Amount Per Serving 

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie 
diet.  Your daily values may be higher or lower 
depending on your calorie needs. 

4%Vitamin A 0%Vitamin C 
Vitamin D Vitamin E 

25%Calcium 15%Iron 
Zinc 

16gProtein 
4g Sugars 
2g Dietary Fiber 8%

56g Total Carbohydrate 17%

600mg Sodium 25%

30mg Cholesterol 10%

3gSaturated Fat 15%

0gTrans Fat 

430 140Calories from Fat Calories 

16g Total Fat 25%

% Daily Value *

This is a representation of the nutritional label.  The 
actual nutrition label on the product may vary slightly. 

Bread slice: enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), ([enriched with 
barley malt, iron (ferrous sulfate), and the following B vitamins: niacin (B1), riboflavin (B2), folic aicd], water, corn syrup, fresh 
yeast, non fat dry milk, butter milk, soyeban oil, salt, vinegar dough conditioners (vegetable mono & diglycerides, sodium 
stearoyl lactylate), calcium propionate (a preservative). Topping: ow moisture part skim mozzarella cheese (cultured 
pasteurized part skim milk, salt enzymes), modified food starch, parmesan cheese (parmesan cheese made from cow's milk, 
rennet, enzymes and salt), water, brown rice, butter buds (maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter, shortening powder (soy), 
guar gum, butter flavoring (maltodextrin, enzyme modified butter, buttermilk powder), sodium bicarbonate, turmeric and 
annatto), soy protein isolate, garlic powder. 

INGREDIENTS: 

1 year Shelf Life: 

Julian Dating: 

LOGISTICS INFORMATION: 

Double Stack: No 
Pallet Count:  42 
Gross Weight:  27.25 Case Dimensions: 24"x12"x10.38" 

Cube: 1.73 
Block & Tier:  6 x 7

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION AND COOKING: 
Allow to thaw prior to cooking. Cook for 9-12 minutres in a 325-350 degree F convection oven. 

BID SPECIFICATIONS: 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: 
Wheat, milk, soy and egg. 

Product is: 

Convenient entree item, great substitute for pizza. 

Meat/Meat Alternative: 2 

2 Bread: 

Cheesy Bread (Entree) 

Manufacturing Code: 150BC 

4oz. Tear Apart Cheesy Breadsticks 
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Product Information Sheet 

Great Taste, Great Value, Great Service 

Item Number: 

Net Weight: 

Pack Size: 

PRODUCT DETAILS: 

Servings Per Case: 

EXTENDED DESCRIPTION: 

BENEFITS/SUGGESTED USE: 

Kosher: 

Temperature Class: 

6030BC 
120/4oz No 

 120 
 30.00 

Frozen 
Uncooked 

NUTRITION FACTS: 

4oz.Serving Size 
 120 Serving Per Container 

Amount Per Serving 

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie 
diet.  Your daily values may be higher or lower 
depending on your calorie needs. 

4%Vitamin A 6%Vitamin C 
Vitamin D Vitamin E 

20%Calcium 15%Iron 
Zinc 

17gProtein 
4g Sugars 
1g Dietary Fiber 4%

45g Total Carbohydrate 15%

470mg Sodium 20%

30mg Cholesterol 10%

2.5gSaturated Fat 13%

0gTrans Fat 

350 100Calories from Fat Calories 

11g Total Fat 17%

% Daily Value *

This is a representation of the nutritional label.  The 
actual nutrition label on the product may vary slightly. 

Crust: enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, sugar, vegetable oil 
(soybean oil), soy protein isolate, instant dry yeast, salt, baking soda, baking powder. Basted with vegetable oil (soybean oil). 
Stuffed: low moisture part skim mozzarella cheese (cultured pasteurized part skim milk, salt enzymes), modified food starch, 
water. Basted with vegetable oil (soybean oil). Topped: ow moisture part skim mozzarella cheese (cultured pasteurized part 
skim milk, salt enzymes), modified food starch, water, tomato paste, seasoning (sugar, spices, onion and garlic, corn starch, 
xanthan gum, salt), parmesan cheese (parmesan cheese made from cow's milk, rennet, enzymes and salt). Basted wtih 
vegetable oil (soybean oil). 

INGREDIENTS: 

180 days Shelf Life: 

Julian Dating: 

LOGISTICS INFORMATION: 

Double Stack: No 
Pallet Count:  42 
Gross Weight:  31.00 Case Dimensions: 24"x12"x10.38" 

Cube: 1.73 
Block & Tier:  6 x 7

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION AND COOKING: 
Thaw in refrigerator.  Place pizzas on baking sheet.  Bake in convection oven at 325° for 10-14 minutes, or 
internal temperature of 160°.  Baking times may vary. 

BID SPECIFICATIONS: 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: 
Wheat, soy, milk. 

Product is: 

Gourmet pizza make a quick and easy lunch. 

Meat/Meat Alternative: 2 

2 Bread: 

Double Stuffed Cheese Pizza 

Manufacturing Code: 6030BC 

4oz. Double Stuffed Cheese Pizza 
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Product Information Sheet 

Great Taste, Great Value, Great Service 

Item Number: 

Net Weight: 

Pack Size: 

PRODUCT DETAILS: 

Servings Per Case: 

EXTENDED DESCRIPTION: 

BENEFITS/SUGGESTED USE: 

Kosher: 

Temperature Class: 

199BC 
80/5.5oz No 

 80 
 27.50 Fully Cooked 

NUTRITION FACTS: 

5.5oz.Serving Size 
 80 Serving Per Container 

Amount Per Serving 

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie 
diet.  Your daily values may be higher or lower 
depending on your calorie needs. 

8%Vitamin A 15%Vitamin C 
Vitamin D Vitamin E 

15%Calcium 20%Iron 
Zinc 

21gProtein 
5g Sugars 
6g Dietary Fiber 14%

41g Total Carbohydrate 14%

960mg Sodium 40%

40mg Cholesterol 13%

5gSaturated Fat 25%

0gTrans Fat 

350 100Calories from Fat Calories 

11g Total Fat 17%

% Daily Value *

This is a representation of the nutritional label.  The 
actual nutrition label on the product may vary slightly. 

Crust: Flour (Wheat Flour, Amylase and/or Malted Barley Flour, Benzoyl Peroxide, Niacin (AB Vitamin), Whole Wheat Flour, 
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid (AB Vitamin), Potassium Bromate), 
Water, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Soybean Oil), Salt, Instant Dry Yeast, Baking Powder, Baking Soda). Filling: Turkey Pepperoni 
(Turkey, salt, Isolated Soy Protein, Flavoring, Dextrose, Spices, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Natural 
Smoke Flavor, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid. BHA and BHT with Citric Acid Added to Help 
Protect Flavor). Tomato Paste, Water, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes) Modified Food 
Starch), Seasoning (Sugar, Salt, Spices, Onion and Garlic, Corn Starch, Xanthan Gum), Modiried Food Starch, Sugar, 
Oregano). Contains 10% Turkey Pepperoni.  Basted with Vegetable Oil (Soybean Oil), Garlic Powder. 

INGREDIENTS: 

Shelf Life: 

Dating: 

LOGISTICS INFORMATION: 

Double Stack: No 
Pallet Count:  48 
Gross Weight:  27.00 Case Dimensions: 17.5x12.5x10.75 

Cube: 1.36 
Block & Tier:  0 x 0

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION AND COOKING: 
For best results, thaw product completely before cooking; preheat oven to 350 deg F and bake for 12-14 
minutes. 

BID SPECIFICATIONS: 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: 
Milk 

Product is: 

Gourmet pocket sandwiches make a quick and easy 
lunch. 

Meat/Meat Alternative: 2 
Fruit/Vegetable: 1/4c Veg 

2 Bread: 

I/W Whole Grain Pepperoni Stromboli 

Manufacturing Code: 213BC 

Individually Wrapped 5.5oz Pepperoni Calzone 
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Product Information Sheet
Great Taste, Great Value, Great Service

Item Number:

Net Weight:

Pack Size:

PRODUCT DETAILS:

Servings Per Case:

EXTENDED DESCRIPTION:

BENEFITS/SUGGESTED USE:

Kosher:

Temperature Class:

4810
100/4oz No

100
25.00

Frozen
Fully Cooked

NUTRITION FACTS:

4oz.Serving Size

100Serving Per Container

Amount Per Serving

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 
calorie diet.  Your daily values may be higher or 
lower depending on your calorie needs.

2%Vitamin A 0%Vitamin C

Vitamin D Vitamin E

11%Calcium 14%Iron

Zinc

14gProtein

5gSugars

1gDietary Fiber 4%

38gTotal Carbohydrate 12%

1031mgSodium 43%

47mgCholesterol 16%

4gSaturated Fat 18%

0gTrans Fat 0%

268 78Calories from FatCalories

8gTotal Fat 13%

% Daily Value *

This is a representation of the nutritional label.  The 
actual nutrition label on the product may vary slightly. Bun: enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, barley malt, niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, 

high frictose corn syrup, contains 2% or less of the following: yeast, salt, soybean oil, wheat gluten, soya flour, 
yeast nutrients (ammonium sulfate, calcium sulfate), dough conditioners (monoglycerides, datem, soy lecithin), 
sodium propionate (a preservative). Turkey Ham: mechanically seperated turkey, water, modified corn starch, salt, 
sugar, potassium lactate, sodium phosphate, smoked flavoring, sodium diacetate, sodium erythorbate, sodium 
nitrite. Bologna: Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Salt, Modified Corn Starch, Potassium Lactate, Corn 
Syrup, Spices, Dextrose, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Flavorings, Sodium Nitrite, 
Paprika. Cheese: Cultured Milk, Water, Cream, Skim Milk Powder, Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Sorbic Acid, 
Enzymes, Vegetable Color (if colored), soy lecithin (release agent).

INGREDIENTS:

6 months frozenShelf Life:

JulianDating:

LOGISTICS INFORMATION:

Double Stack: No
Pallet Count: 40
Gross Weight: 26.00 Case Dimensions:

Cube:
Block & Tier: 8x10

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION AND COOKING:
Thaw & Serve

BID SPECIFICATIONS:

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
Wheat, Soy, Eggs, Milk

Product is:
Meat/Meat Alternative: 2

2Bread:

I/W Italian Combo on Sub Bun

Manufacturing Code: 4810

Sandwich, Italian Combo Submarine
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